
 
219 North Main Street, Suite 402 

Barre, VT 05641 (p) 802-479-1360 | (f) 802-479-1822 

 

21st Century Community Learning Centers Grant Competition 

2017-2018 Final Results 

 

The 2017-18 round of 21c funding remained very competitive.  There were 18 applications 

requesting over $4,000,000, with approximately $2,600,000 million dollars available for 

distribution. Investments are for five years, assuming federal funds exist and performance 

objectives are met. 

 

There were three parts to the review process. In phase one, each proposal was reviewed by five 

readers/panelists who assigned points and comments to each section of the application using 

criteria that were specified in a scoring guide.  

 

In phase two of the process, proposals were then re-reviewed a second time within a panel of 

nine experts in education, afterschool programs, and organizational leadership.  Panelists were 

were asked to reanalyze the scores and comments, make decisions on each application and set 

conditions for funding an application, if necessary.  

 

The third and final step of the process was that the Agency of Education (AOE) reviewed the 

panel’s work, compiled results, lightly edited panelist comments, and assured that all 

conditions for funding were met. A brief summary of the final application status follows. 

 
Decision Sites Score Applicant Awarded 

Amount 

Requested 

not awarded 

Funded 

 

2 

9 

7 

7 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

5 

1 

5 

98 

98 

93 

91 

91 

90 

90 

87 

86 

85 

82 

82 

Winooski School District (SD) 

Burlington School District 

Kingdom East Unified Union SD 

Central Vermont School Distrcit 

Two Rivers School District 

Springfield School District 

Windham Northeast Supervisory Union 

North Country Supervisory Union 

Windham Southeast Supervisory Union 

Rutland City School District 

Maple Run Unified Union SD 

Lamoille North Supervisory Union 

$121,130 

$500,000 

$488,640 

$466,571 

$73,630 

$157,100 

$64,475 

$95,651 

$57,344 

$237,257 

$70,000 

$275,000 

 

Unfunded 2 

4 

1 

4 

4 

4 

80 

80 

<80 

Orleans Southwest Supervisory Union 

Caledonia Central Supervisory Union 

Killington Elementary School 

Addison Central Supervisory Union 

VT Virtual Learning Collaborative 

Rutland Northeast Supervisory Union 

 $165,021 

$269,994 

$125,000 

$399,949 

$141,759 

$200,000 

Total 61 -- -- $2,606,798 $1,301,723 

 

Contact:  Emanuel Betz, 21c State Coordinator, Emanuel.Betz@state.vt.us  802-479-1396 

mailto:Emanuel.Betz@state.vt.us

